
City of Portland, lVlaine - Building or Use Permit AppiicaUon -189 'Congress Street, 04101. Tel: (207) 874~8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Locution of Construction: )~ nl:r:	 Phone: 

PERMIT FEE: 
$ 

FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved INSPECTION: 
o Denied Use Group: Type: 

Signature: 
Proposed F'roject Dcscri ption: PEDESTRIAN ACnVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action:	 Approved 0 
Approved with Conditions: 0 
Denied 0 

Signature:	 Date: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 

Building pennits do not include plumbing. septic or electrical work. 

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of il>suance. False informa­
tion may invalidate a building pennit and stop all work .. 

Owner Address: I Lessee/B uyer" Name: BusinessName: 

AddrbS: 

Proposed 

Permit Taken By: 

Contractor Name: 

Past Use: 

ERMIT ISSUED 
WITH REQUIREMENTS 

CERTIFICAT10N 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named propnty, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confNm to aJl applicable Jaws of this jurisdiction. In addition. 
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(sl applicahle to sueh permit 

Permit No: 

980372
 

APR I 51 
Special Zone or Reviews: 

D Shoreland 
D Wetland 
D Flood Zone 
D Subdivision 
D Site Plan maj	 Dminor Dmm 0 

Zoning Appeal 
D Variance 
D Miscellaneous 
D Conditional Use 
D Interpretation 
D Approved 
D Denied 

Historic Preservation 
D Not in District or Landmark 
D Does Not Require Review 
D Requires Review 

Action: 

D Appoved
 
D Approved with Conditions
 
D Denied
 

Date:	 _ 

ADDRESS: PHONE: 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON Il\THARGfT)F WORK. TJTL" PHONI',: CEO DISTRICT D 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 



---

" , 

I 
I 
I 
\ 
f 

- --- .. 

r-
i. r 

I ­

--I 
..J 

~~s 
--, , 

r~11) 
,- -.:. 
\ , 

\"­

, ,, --
Lt. 

(I - - ') -­
'r -=-=­
~~ 



---

I 

ii4	 I I 
I \ 

, 
, I 

L. ./ 

" 

'_._­

-, J 
~-, -_.-. 

'. ~ ~ : II 
!	 ~ • 
, .. t _~. :. ", 
{ j 

i---;-j'"7 L'--::;
I ( ) '-­
f 

1--1 
I': 

~ 

") 

-
"; \ .... 

, 
S\ 

) 

.. 

- \ 

Il _==== 



BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
 

DAT E :~Z'---lL'/}L,JP,-Y,---,--1'f-/~9---l-fC,- ,ADDREss:--1/,---3,,--Jv--,---,=t=.5~/_~5~/~---1.0~S~S_- -L/.L3_-_O_I_X-l---- _ 

REASON FOR PERMIT: ~ R r( 0 r' J f /l (7 i/ Cl (117---7 S 

B D~GO~NER:~_~_O_~~~~/~~__~~~~~~~~~~-~~--~~-~-------
CONTR.A crOR :__/J1~--;-9_(m'--.C-_-LI--=:}=--u_,-.::-L~c/e_.e_r----=5_-

__ 

_ 

PEDm~PLrCAm:_~~~d~t=--_~_q_-_C_O_U_~~ _ 

USEGROUP__~8+--~:?~ _ BOCA 19% CONSTRUCTION TYPE_~5L-/3-=-_- _ 

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL 

This Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met: 

Approved witb tbe following conditionS:_-(-t(__...r--==~=-Y-,---_4-",~_c;.L.-__>f.....3=-(J_~ _ 

/
""I This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. 

2	 Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be 
obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) 

.),	 Prccaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. 
~	 It is slrougly nxollullellded that a registen:d laud surveyor eheck all fOUlldatioll lonllS before COllcrele is placed. TIlis is done to 

verify that the proper setbacks are maintained. 

5.	 Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-I, R-2, R-3 or I-I shall be separated from 
adjaccnt interior spaces by Ere par1itioos and t1oor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than I-hollr fire resisting 
rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above oc~upancies shall be completely separated from the interior 
spaces and th~ anic area by meaos of 'IS inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of Yo inch gypsum 

• f- ,ard or the cquivaleot applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCAlI996) 
6.	 All chuuneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City'S Mechanical Code. (TIle BOCA National 

Mechanical Code/ (993). 
7	 Sound transmission control io rcsidential building shall be done in ac~ordallce with C!Japter 12 se~ti()n 1214.0 oftlle city's
 

buildi.og code.
 

8.	 Guardrails & Haodrails: A guardrail :>)'stem is a system of building compooeuls located oear the open sides of elevated walking 
surfaces for tJlC purpose of' mininlizing the possibility of ao accidental fall [rom t!Je walking surface to the lower level. Minimum 
llcight all Use Groups 42" ,except Usc Group R w!Jich is 36", In oc~upancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-I, 1-2 M and Rand 
puhlic g.arages and open parking structurcs, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a 
diamet<.::r of 4" call110t pass througIl any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that woold provide a ladder effect. 
(Handrails s!Jall be tl minu.llum of34" butoot more t!Jao 38". Use Groop R-J shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) 
Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section wilh an outside diameter of at least I 1/4" and not greater than 2". 

9, Headroom in habitable space is a mioimum of7'6" 
10 Stair construction in Use Group R-J & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 73/4" maximnm rise. All other Use group minimum 

II" tread. 7" maximnm rise. 
I I The minimum !Jeadroorn in all pms of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8") 
12.	 Every skepiog rOOli below the f'ourth stOly in buildings of use Groups R and I-I shall have at least one operable window or 

e:>..1crior door approved lor emergcncy ~grcss or r~scue. The units mllst be operable from Ule inside without Ule lise of special 
knowJedg~ or scparal~ tools, Where windows arc provided as meallS of egress or r~scll<: they shall have a sill heigJlt 001 morc 
than 44 inc!J\:s (I I 18mm) above the noor. All egress or rescue wi.odows from sleeping rooms s!Jall have a minimum net clear 
opening height dimension of 24 inches (61 Omm). T!Je rnin.i.mIUll nct clear opeui.ng width dimeosion shall be 20 inches (508mm), 

and a minjmum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft 
13	 Each apar1ment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable w!Jen it 

e.\:ilS directly from the apartment to the building e,\1erior with no communications [0 other apartment units. 
14.	 AJJ ver1ical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire ratiog of at lest ooe ( I)hour, iocludi.og fire doors wiul sell' 

closer's. (Over 3 stories in height rcquiremeuts for fire rating is two (2) hours.) 
is	 The boiler shall be protected by I::nclosi.og with (l) hour Ere-rated construction includi.og fire doors lind ceiling, or by providing 

automatic e,x[ilJguisnment. 

16	 All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with tIle 





32 

provisions oftbe City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19,920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 10 I 
Chapter 18 & 19 (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 

In the munedlate vicinity of bedrooms
 
In all bedrooms
 

[n each stOr! within a dwelling uuiL including basements
 

In addiliou [0 the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and 1·1 

shaU receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted, (Interconnection is required) 
17 A portable flJ'e extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an 

approved type. 
18 The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. 
19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA # 13 Standard 
20 All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 

1024 Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Duilding Code/l99G) 
21 Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for Lhc City of Portland stales, "No perSOll or utdity shall be granted a pennit to excavate 

or open any sLrect or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April l5 of the following year". 
n	 The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maille State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtai!! n 

certificatIOn from a design professional t!lat thc plans commcncillg construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the 
certification to the Division of Inspection Services. 

2J Vemilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210 Of the City's Building Code. 

~-l All electricaL plumbi.ng and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their Lrade. 
25.	 All requirements must be met before a fmal Certificate of Occupancy is issued" 
26.	 Al"l building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA ational 

Railding Codc/l996). 
27	 Vcntilation of spaces within a building slJall be doue iu accordance with the City'S Mechanical Code (The BOCA National 

Mechanical Code/ 1993). 
28. 

~29 

-Jt30 

Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report re 
/ ;-.. /5 //) 

c..: Lt M..:Dougnll, 1'1"D 
Marge Schrnuckal 


